
#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 STEFFON, Victoria JR Assumption 12.52  (–0.4) 1(1) 9

2 BERTARELLI, Ana SO Bryant 12.74  (–0.4) 1(2) 7

3 EDDY, Lauren SR UMass Lowell 12.78  (–0.4) 1(3) 6

4 CAPOZZI, Christina SO Bryant 12.80  (–0.4) 1(4) 5

5 MARSH, Madison FR UMass Lowell 13.01  (–0.4) 1(5) 4

6 HIRSCHFELD, Jaimee FR Assumption 13.07  (–0.4) 1(6) 3

7 ADESANYA, Patricia SO Bryant 13.08  (–0.4) 1(7)

8 GARCIA-BAEZ, Chelsea FR Assumption 13.13  (–1.3) 2(1)

9 SNAY, Schuyler JR UMass Lowell 13.17  (–1.3) 2(2)

10 MURNANE, Molly SO Merrimack 13.26  (+0.3) 3(1) 2

11 STRMISKA, Audrey FR Assumption 13.27  (+0.3) 3(2)

12 PECCI, Tatum JR UMass Lowell 13.31  (–1.3) 2(3)

13 LEFAIVRE, Alexis FR UMass Lowell 13.32  (–1.3) 2(4)

14 RIPPSTEIN, Alexandra FR Assumption 13.36  (–1.3) 2(5)

15 MASSE, Soraya FR Stonehill 13.70  (+0.3) 3(3) 1

16 MACALUSO, Savanna SR Stonehill 13.80  (–0.4) 1(8)

17 DIPERRI, Alexandria JR Merrimack 13.91  (–1.3) 2(6)

18 AUGUSMA, Martine FR Assumption 14.03  (+0.3) 3(4)

19 KHOUZAMI, Cintia JR Merrimack 14.09  (+0.3) 3(5)

20 ECCLESTON, Sydney SO SNHU 14.34  (–1.3) 2(7)

21 SHOPOVICK, Olivia SO Assumption 14.36  (+0.3) 3(6)

22 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 14.61  (–1.3) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 STEFFON, Victoria JR Assumption 12.52

2 BERTARELLI, Ana SO Bryant 12.74

3 EDDY, Lauren SR UMass Lowell 12.78

4 CAPOZZI, Christina SO Bryant 12.80

5 MARSH, Madison FR UMass Lowell 13.01

6 HIRSCHFELD, Jaimee FR Assumption 13.07

7 ADESANYA, Patricia SO Bryant 13.08

8 MACALUSO, Savanna SR Stonehill 13.80

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 GARCIA-BAEZ, Chelsea FR Assumption 13.13

2 SNAY, Schuyler JR UMass Lowell 13.17

3 PECCI, Tatum JR UMass Lowell 13.31

4 LEFAIVRE, Alexis FR UMass Lowell 13.32

5 RIPPSTEIN, Alexandra FR Assumption 13.36

6 DIPERRI, Alexandria JR Merrimack 13.91

7 ECCLESTON, Sydney SO SNHU 14.34

8 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 14.61

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 MURNANE, Molly SO Merrimack 13.26

2 STRMISKA, Audrey FR Assumption 13.27
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 MASSE, Soraya FR Stonehill 13.70

4 AUGUSMA, Martine FR Assumption 14.03

5 KHOUZAMI, Cintia JR Merrimack 14.09

6 SHOPOVICK, Olivia SO Assumption 14.36

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BERTARELLI, Ana SO Bryant 25.80  (+0.2) 1(1) 9

2 EDDY, Lauren SR UMass Lowell 25.89  (+0.2) 1(2) 7

3 STEFFON, Victoria JR Assumption 26.30  (+0.2) 1(3) 6

4 PECCI, Tatum JR UMass Lowell 26.49  (+0.2) 1(4) 5

5 CAPOZZI, Christina SO Bryant 26.66  (+0.0) 2(1) 4

6 HIRSCHFELD, Jaimee FR Assumption 26.70  (+0.2) 1(5) 3

7 LAUBSTEIN, Hunter SO Merrimack 26.79  (+0.0) 2(2) 2

8 MURNANE, Molly SO Merrimack 26.93  (+0.0) 2(3) 1

9 CROSIER, Rebecca SO UMass Lowell 26.95  (+0.2) 1(6)

10 TASKER, Nina SR UMass Lowell 27.16  (+0.0) 2(4)

11 CARLESON, Kate FR Assumption 27.21  (+0.2) 1(7)

12 LEFAIVRE, Alexis FR UMass Lowell 27.22  (+0.2) 1(8)

13 CAWLEY, Lauren SO Bryant 27.25  (+0.0) 2(5)

14 FAIVRE, Emma JR Merrimack 27.27  (+0.0) 2(6)

15 RIPPSTEIN, Alexandra FR Assumption 27.29  (+0.0) 2(7)

16 HALLET, Emma SO SNHU 27.36  (–0.3) 3(1)

17 GARCIA-BAEZ, Chelsea FR Assumption 27.82  (–0.3) 3(2)

18 ALLEN, Tori FR SNHU 28.18  (–0.3) 3(3)

19 MASSE, Soraya FR Stonehill 28.24  (–0.3) 3(4)

20 DIGREGORIO, Sydney SO Assumption 28.27  (–0.3) 3(5)

21 DIPERRI, Alexandria JR Merrimack 28.66  (–0.3) 3(6)

22 SHOPOVICK, Olivia SO Assumption 30.11  (–0.3) 3(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 BERTARELLI, Ana SO Bryant 25.80

2 EDDY, Lauren SR UMass Lowell 25.89

3 STEFFON, Victoria JR Assumption 26.30

4 PECCI, Tatum JR UMass Lowell 26.49

5 HIRSCHFELD, Jaimee FR Assumption 26.70

6 CROSIER, Rebecca SO UMass Lowell 26.95

7 CARLESON, Kate FR Assumption 27.21

8 LEFAIVRE, Alexis FR UMass Lowell 27.22

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 CAPOZZI, Christina SO Bryant 26.66

2 LAUBSTEIN, Hunter SO Merrimack 26.79

3 MURNANE, Molly SO Merrimack 26.93

4 TASKER, Nina SR UMass Lowell 27.16

5 CAWLEY, Lauren SO Bryant 27.25
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 FAIVRE, Emma JR Merrimack 27.27

7 RIPPSTEIN, Alexandra FR Assumption 27.29

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 HALLET, Emma SO SNHU 27.36

2 GARCIA-BAEZ, Chelsea FR Assumption 27.82

3 ALLEN, Tori FR SNHU 28.18

4 MASSE, Soraya FR Stonehill 28.24

5 DIGREGORIO, Sydney SO Assumption 28.27

6 DIPERRI, Alexandria JR Merrimack 28.66

7 SHOPOVICK, Olivia SO Assumption 30.11

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ENCARNACAO, Kaytlin SO Stonehill 58.14 1(1) 9

2 STROH, Meghan JR SNHU 58.29 1(2) 7

3 COLLINS, Kayla JR Merrimack 59.24 2(1) 6

4 GRAVELL, Ava SO SNHU 59.73 1(3) 5

5 RUDOLPH, Leah SO UMass Lowell 1:00.43 1(4) 4

6 CARLESON, Kate FR Assumption 1:00.75 1(5) 3

7 LAWRENCE, Emma FR Stonehill 1:00.84 1(6) 2

8 WARREN, Ashley SO Stonehill 1:02.03 2(2)

9 REYNOLDS, Rebecca JR Bryant 1:02.74 2(3) 1

10 LETIZIO, Elizabeth JR Assumption 1:06.43 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 ENCARNACAO, Kaytlin SO Stonehill 58.14

2 STROH, Meghan JR SNHU 58.29

3 GRAVELL, Ava SO SNHU 59.73

4 RUDOLPH, Leah SO UMass Lowell 1:00.43

5 CARLESON, Kate FR Assumption 1:00.75

6 LAWRENCE, Emma FR Stonehill 1:00.84

Section 2 of 2

1 COLLINS, Kayla JR Merrimack 59.24

2 WARREN, Ashley SO Stonehill 1:02.03

3 REYNOLDS, Rebecca JR Bryant 1:02.74

4 LETIZIO, Elizabeth JR Assumption 1:06.43

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 O'SHEA, Caroline JR UMass Lowell 2:15.99 1(1) 9

1:06.50 (1:06.50) 1:09.50 (2:15.99)

2 LIPETRI, Samantha JR Merrimack 2:16.73 1(2) 7
1:06.70 (1:06.70) 1:10.03 (2:16.73)

3 COUTO, Jill SR SNHU 2:16.79 1(3) 6
1:06.71 (1:06.71) 1:10.09 (2:16.79)

4 MASON, Claire SR Stonehill 2:21.29 1(4) 5
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

1:08.37 (1:08.37) 1:12.92 (2:21.29)

5 BOUVIER, Emma JR Merrimack 2:22.08 1(5) 4
1:07.99 (1:07.99) 1:14.10 (2:22.08)

6 BURNS, Sarah JR UMass Lowell 2:22.30 1(6) 3
1:08.18 (1:08.18) 1:14.13 (2:22.30)

7 SAMBROOK, Meghan FR Stonehill 2:24.70 1(7) 2
1:10.31 (1:10.31) 1:14.40 (2:24.70)

8 FRENCH, Jenna JR Stonehill 2:25.02 1(8)
1:09.00 (1:09.00) 1:16.02 (2:25.02)

9 GRZYBINSKI, Emma FR Bryant 2:25.18 1(9) 1
1:09.30 (1:09.30) 1:15.88 (2:25.18)

10 MARSHALL, Elizabeth JR Stonehill 2:27.09 2(1)
1:13.82 (1:13.82) 1:13.27 (2:27.09)

11 KAIRYS, Ali SO Bryant 2:28.73 1(10)
1:09.58 (1:09.58) 1:19.15 (2:28.73)

12 DORSEY, Delani FR UMass Lowell 2:28.94 2(2)
1:15.31 (1:15.31) 1:13.64 (2:28.94)

13 COCO, Olivia SR SNHU 2:30.06 2(3)
1:14.13 (1:14.13) 1:15.94 (2:30.06)

14 CROWLEY, Marissa SO Bryant 2:30.71 2(4)
1:17.65 (1:17.65) 1:13.06 (2:30.71)

15 MAC, Vivian FR UMass Lowell 2:31.27 2(5)
1:14.32 (1:14.32) 1:16.96 (2:31.27)

16 SAM, Kalei FR Bryant 2:32.36 2(6)
1:18.03 (1:18.03) 1:14.34 (2:32.36)

17 CZARNECKI, Madison JR Assumption 2:33.24 2(7)
1:14.95 (1:14.95) 1:18.30 (2:33.24)

18 FEDELE, Megan SR SNHU 2:49.94 2(8)
1:21.46 (1:21.46) 1:28.48 (2:49.94)

19 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 2:57.68 2(9)
1:21.98 (1:21.98) 1:35.71 (2:57.68)

20 FREEMAN, Jessica JR Assumption 3:07.14 2(10)
1:25.85 (1:25.85) 1:41.29 (3:07.14)

SESSA, Emily SR UNAT-UMass Lowell DNF 1

CHAPMAN, Nicolet SR UMass Lowell DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 O'SHEA, Caroline JR UMass Lowell 2:15.99
1:06.50 (1:06.50) 1:09.50 (2:15.99)

2 LIPETRI, Samantha JR Merrimack 2:16.73
1:06.70 (1:06.70) 1:10.03 (2:16.73)

3 COUTO, Jill SR SNHU 2:16.79
1:06.71 (1:06.71) 1:10.09 (2:16.79)

4 MASON, Claire SR Stonehill 2:21.29
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

1:08.37 (1:08.37) 1:12.92 (2:21.29)

5 BOUVIER, Emma JR Merrimack 2:22.08
1:07.99 (1:07.99) 1:14.10 (2:22.08)

6 BURNS, Sarah JR UMass Lowell 2:22.30
1:08.18 (1:08.18) 1:14.13 (2:22.30)

7 SAMBROOK, Meghan FR Stonehill 2:24.70
1:10.31 (1:10.31) 1:14.40 (2:24.70)

8 FRENCH, Jenna JR Stonehill 2:25.02
1:09.00 (1:09.00) 1:16.02 (2:25.02)

9 GRZYBINSKI, Emma FR Bryant 2:25.18
1:09.30 (1:09.30) 1:15.88 (2:25.18)

10 KAIRYS, Ali SO Bryant 2:28.73
1:09.58 (1:09.58) 1:19.15 (2:28.73)

SESSA, Emily SR UNAT-UMass Lowell DNF

CHAPMAN, Nicolet SR UMass Lowell DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 MARSHALL, Elizabeth JR Stonehill 2:27.09
1:13.82 (1:13.82) 1:13.27 (2:27.09)

2 DORSEY, Delani FR UMass Lowell 2:28.94
1:15.31 (1:15.31) 1:13.64 (2:28.94)

3 COCO, Olivia SR SNHU 2:30.06
1:14.13 (1:14.13) 1:15.94 (2:30.06)

4 CROWLEY, Marissa SO Bryant 2:30.71
1:17.65 (1:17.65) 1:13.06 (2:30.71)

5 MAC, Vivian FR UMass Lowell 2:31.27
1:14.32 (1:14.32) 1:16.96 (2:31.27)

6 SAM, Kalei FR Bryant 2:32.36
1:18.03 (1:18.03) 1:14.34 (2:32.36)

7 CZARNECKI, Madison JR Assumption 2:33.24
1:14.95 (1:14.95) 1:18.30 (2:33.24)

8 FEDELE, Megan SR SNHU 2:49.94
1:21.46 (1:21.46) 1:28.48 (2:49.94)

9 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 2:57.68
1:21.98 (1:21.98) 1:35.71 (2:57.68)

10 FREEMAN, Jessica JR Assumption 3:07.14
1:25.85 (1:25.85) 1:41.29 (3:07.14)

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 SNOW, Peri SO Assumption 4:46.12 1(1) 9

59.33 (59.33) 1:21.37 (2:20.69) 1:14.64 (3:35.32) 1:10.80 (4:46.12)

2 ROSS, Sarah FR UMass Lowell 4:46.34 1(2) 7
59.11 (59.11) 1:21.25 (2:20.36) 1:14.82 (3:35.17) 1:11.17 (4:46.34)

3 MAHONEY, Ava SO Merrimack 4:46.98 1(3) 6
59.08 (59.08) 1:21.55 (2:20.63) 1:14.97 (3:35.59) 1:11.39 (4:46.98)

4 MIRAMBEAUX, Asaliah FR UMass Lowell 4:58.43 1(4) 5
59.71 (59.71) 1:21.88 (2:21.59) 1:19.92 (3:41.50) 1:16.93 (4:58.43)
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
5 SWANSON, Caitlin SO Stonehill 4:58.62 1(5) 4

59.53 (59.53) 1:21.56 (2:21.08) 1:18.13 (3:39.20) 1:19.43 (4:58.62)

6 SURRETTE, Caroline SO Stonehill 4:59.79 1(6) 3
1:00.11 (1:00.11) 1:21.91 (2:22.02) 1:19.84 (3:41.86) 1:17.94 (4:59.79)

7 DOHERTY, Hannah FR UMass Lowell 5:00.02 1(7)
59.49 (59.49) 1:22.08 (2:21.57) 1:20.18 (3:41.75) 1:18.28 (5:00.02)

8 NOVACK, Tressa SR Assumption 5:02.20 1(8) 2
1:00.10 (1:00.10) 1:21.45 (2:21.55) 1:20.08 (3:41.63) 1:20.58 (5:02.20)

9 MAGILL, Lauren SR Merrimack 5:02.39 1(9) 1
59.92 (59.92) 1:22.02 (2:21.93) 1:20.31 (3:42.24) 1:20.16 (5:02.39)

10 GRISE, Katelyn JR Merrimack 5:05.18 1(10)
59.82 (59.82) 1:22.10 (2:21.92) 1:20.98 (3:42.89) 1:22.30 (5:05.18)

11 GILPIN, Abigail FR Bryant 5:07.05 2(1)
59.94 (59.94) 1:23.25 (2:23.18) 1:24.78 (3:47.96) 1:19.10 (5:07.05)

12 FARAGO, Marissa JR UMass Lowell 5:07.69 2(2)
57.74 (57.74) 1:22.82 (2:20.55) 1:24.78 (3:45.33) 1:22.37 (5:07.69)

13 NEEDHAM, Rachel JR Merrimack 5:07.87 2(3)
58.81 (58.81) 1:21.95 (2:20.75) 1:24.72 (3:45.47) 1:22.40 (5:07.87)

14 BELAND, Sophia SO Merrimack 5:09.74 2(4)
58.59 (58.59) 1:22.10 (2:20.69) 1:24.72 (3:45.40) 1:24.35 (5:09.74)

15 COTE, Madison SO Merrimack 5:13.85 2(5)
59.57 (59.57) 1:23.72 (2:23.29) 1:26.36 (3:49.65) 1:24.21 (5:13.85)

16 SULLIVAN, Grace SO Bryant 5:23.79 2(6)
1:00.06 (1:00.06) 1:24.87 (2:24.92) 1:29.45 (3:54.37) 1:29.42 (5:23.79)

17 MALACHOWSKI, Stephanie SO Bryant 6:15.57 2(7)
1:06.20 (1:06.20) 1:36.48 (2:42.67) 1:45.85 (4:28.52) 1:47.05 (6:15.57)

18 CANNEY, Megan FR Assumption 6:23.54 2(8)
1:06.11 (1:06.11) 1:43.03 (2:49.13) 1:50.22 (4:39.34) 1:44.20 (6:23.54)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 SNOW, Peri SO Assumption 4:46.12
59.33 (59.33) 1:21.37 (2:20.69) 1:14.64 (3:35.32) 1:10.80 (4:46.12)

2 ROSS, Sarah FR UMass Lowell 4:46.34
59.11 (59.11) 1:21.25 (2:20.36) 1:14.82 (3:35.17) 1:11.17 (4:46.34)

3 MAHONEY, Ava SO Merrimack 4:46.98
59.08 (59.08) 1:21.55 (2:20.63) 1:14.97 (3:35.59) 1:11.39 (4:46.98)

4 MIRAMBEAUX, Asaliah FR UMass Lowell 4:58.43
59.71 (59.71) 1:21.88 (2:21.59) 1:19.92 (3:41.50) 1:16.93 (4:58.43)

5 SWANSON, Caitlin SO Stonehill 4:58.62
59.53 (59.53) 1:21.56 (2:21.08) 1:18.13 (3:39.20) 1:19.43 (4:58.62)

6 SURRETTE, Caroline SO Stonehill 4:59.79
1:00.11 (1:00.11) 1:21.91 (2:22.02) 1:19.84 (3:41.86) 1:17.94 (4:59.79)

7 DOHERTY, Hannah FR UMass Lowell 5:00.02
59.49 (59.49) 1:22.08 (2:21.57) 1:20.18 (3:41.75) 1:18.28 (5:00.02)
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
8 NOVACK, Tressa SR Assumption 5:02.20

1:00.10 (1:00.10) 1:21.45 (2:21.55) 1:20.08 (3:41.63) 1:20.58 (5:02.20)

9 MAGILL, Lauren SR Merrimack 5:02.39
59.92 (59.92) 1:22.02 (2:21.93) 1:20.31 (3:42.24) 1:20.16 (5:02.39)

10 GRISE, Katelyn JR Merrimack 5:05.18
59.82 (59.82) 1:22.10 (2:21.92) 1:20.98 (3:42.89) 1:22.30 (5:05.18)

Section 2 of 2

1 GILPIN, Abigail FR Bryant 5:07.05
59.94 (59.94) 1:23.25 (2:23.18) 1:24.78 (3:47.96) 1:19.10 (5:07.05)

2 FARAGO, Marissa JR UMass Lowell 5:07.69
57.74 (57.74) 1:22.82 (2:20.55) 1:24.78 (3:45.33) 1:22.37 (5:07.69)

3 NEEDHAM, Rachel JR Merrimack 5:07.87
58.81 (58.81) 1:21.95 (2:20.75) 1:24.72 (3:45.47) 1:22.40 (5:07.87)

4 BELAND, Sophia SO Merrimack 5:09.74
58.59 (58.59) 1:22.10 (2:20.69) 1:24.72 (3:45.40) 1:24.35 (5:09.74)

5 COTE, Madison SO Merrimack 5:13.85
59.57 (59.57) 1:23.72 (2:23.29) 1:26.36 (3:49.65) 1:24.21 (5:13.85)

6 SULLIVAN, Grace SO Bryant 5:23.79
1:00.06 (1:00.06) 1:24.87 (2:24.92) 1:29.45 (3:54.37) 1:29.42 (5:23.79)

7 MALACHOWSKI, Stephanie SO Bryant 6:15.57
1:06.20 (1:06.20) 1:36.48 (2:42.67) 1:45.85 (4:28.52) 1:47.05 (6:15.57)

8 CANNEY, Megan FR Assumption 6:23.54
1:06.11 (1:06.11) 1:43.03 (2:49.13) 1:50.22 (4:39.34) 1:44.20 (6:23.54)

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 LOMBARDI, Victoria JR Stonehill 10:25.58 9

38.68 (38.68) 1:22.79 (2:01.47) 1:24.10 (3:25.57) 1:23.75 (4:49.31) 1:24.06 (6:13.37) 1:24.41 (7:37.77)

1:25.36 (9:03.13) 1:22.46 (10:25.58)

2 BEAUDET, Olivia FR Merrimack 10:36.14 7
38.79 (38.79) 1:22.76 (2:01.55) 1:24.38 (3:25.93) 1:23.66 (4:49.58) 1:25.78 (6:15.36) 1:27.04 (7:42.40)

1:27.17 (9:09.57) 1:26.58 (10:36.14)

3 WARGO, Ashley SR Assumption 10:44.46 6
39.98 (39.98) 1:23.70 (2:03.67) 1:26.37 (3:30.04) 1:25.83 (4:55.86) 1:26.97 (6:22.83) 1:27.67 (7:50.49)

1:28.01 (9:18.50) 1:25.97 (10:44.46)

4 CALLAHAN, Jillian JR Stonehill 10:57.31 5
41.73 (41.73) 1:26.08 (2:07.80) 1:27.75 (3:35.55) 1:29.41 (5:04.96) 1:29.75 (6:34.71) 1:30.49 (8:05.19)

1:29.74 (9:34.93) 1:22.39 (10:57.31)

5 ENES, Sarah SO Assumption 11:01.81 4
39.61 (39.61) 1:24.06 (2:03.66) 1:26.67 (3:30.33) 1:27.65 (4:57.98) 1:31.79 (6:29.76) 1:32.82 (8:02.58)

1:32.05 (9:34.62) 1:27.19 (11:01.81)

6 CORBETT, Grace SR Assumption 11:04.10
40.05 (40.05) 1:25.21 (2:05.26) 1:27.70 (3:32.96) 1:30.85 (5:03.80) 1:30.71 (6:34.50) 1:33.58 (8:08.08)

1:30.68 (9:38.76) 1:25.35 (11:04.10)

7 PECKHAM, Elizabeth SR Merrimack 11:08.42 3
40.46 (40.46) 1:25.11 (2:05.57) 1:27.71 (3:33.27) 1:29.97 (5:03.24) 1:31.49 (6:34.72) 1:33.43 (8:08.15)

1:31.46 (9:39.61) 1:28.82 (11:08.42)
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
8 USHCHAK, Emma SR Assumption 11:47.33

42.97 (42.97) 1:31.40 (2:14.36) 1:35.42 (3:49.77) 1:35.12 (5:24.89) 1:38.05 (7:02.94) 1:37.98 (8:40.92)

1:37.39 (10:18.30) 1:29.03 (11:47.33)

9 DARFLER-SWEENEY, Molly SR Merrimack 11:50.09
42.03 (42.03) 1:32.00 (2:14.02) 1:35.42 (3:49.44) 1:35.58 (5:25.02) 1:37.44 (7:02.46) 1:38.08 (8:40.54)

1:37.46 (10:17.99) 1:32.10 (11:50.09)

#14 Women's 10000 Meters
2:30 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 ERHARD, Rebecca SR Stonehill 38:52.48 9

1:30.73 (1:30.73) 1:35.73 (3:06.46) 1:34.96 (4:41.41) 1:34.58 (6:15.98)

1:35.14 (7:51.12) 1:34.63 (9:25.75) 1:34.79 (11:00.53) 1:33.92 (12:34.45)

1:34.77 (14:09.21) 1:35.35 (15:44.55) 1:34.57 (17:19.12) 1:33.66 (18:52.77)

1:34.12 (20:26.89) 1:33.48 (22:00.37) 1:34.18 (23:34.54) 1:34.23 (25:08.77)

1:33.79 (26:42.55) 1:34.29 (28:16.84) 1:33.28 (29:50.11) 1:34.45 (31:24.56)

1:33.72 (32:58.27) 1:32.80 (34:31.06) 1:31.57 (36:02.62) 1:29.76 (37:32.38)

1:20.11 (38:52.48)

2 BRISSON, Hannah JR Merrimack 38:55.24 7
1:31.03 (1:31.03) 1:35.75 (3:06.78) 1:34.92 (4:41.69) 1:34.57 (6:16.26)

1:35.19 (7:51.44) 1:34.62 (9:26.05) 1:34.77 (11:00.82) 1:33.90 (12:34.71)

1:34.80 (14:09.51) 1:35.33 (15:44.84) 1:34.57 (17:19.41) 1:33.61 (18:53.01)

1:34.15 (20:27.16) 1:33.50 (22:00.65) 1:34.18 (23:34.83) 1:34.22 (25:09.04)

1:33.79 (26:42.83) 1:34.30 (28:17.13) 1:33.18 (29:50.30) 1:34.53 (31:24.83)

1:33.75 (32:58.58) 1:32.74 (34:31.32) 1:31.61 (36:02.92) 1:29.82 (37:32.74)

1:22.50 (38:55.24)

3 MARCKRES, Morgan SO Bryant 39:48.60 6
1:31.64 (1:31.64) 1:35.73 (3:07.37) 1:34.89 (4:42.26) 1:34.54 (6:16.79)

1:35.12 (7:51.91) 1:34.74 (9:26.65) 1:34.78 (11:01.43) 1:34.21 (12:35.64)

1:34.68 (14:10.31) 1:35.31 (15:45.62) 1:34.30 (17:19.91) 1:33.93 (18:53.84)

1:34.46 (20:28.30) 1:37.31 (22:05.61) 1:39.42 (23:45.02) 1:38.54 (25:23.56)

1:37.83 (27:01.39) 1:38.09 (28:39.47) 1:37.69 (30:17.16) 1:38.19 (31:55.34)

1:37.89 (33:33.22) 1:36.46 (35:09.67) 1:35.80 (36:45.47) 1:34.66 (38:20.13)

1:28.48 (39:48.60)

4 TIERNEY, Sarah SR Merrimack 40:19.83 5
1:31.25 (1:31.25) 1:35.80 (3:07.05) 1:34.98 (4:42.02) 1:34.58 (6:16.60)

1:35.10 (7:51.70) 1:34.72 (9:26.42) 1:34.79 (11:01.20) 1:34.13 (12:35.32)

1:34.73 (14:10.05) 1:35.32 (15:45.37) 1:34.89 (17:20.26) 1:33.90 (18:54.15)

1:34.43 (20:28.58) 1:33.03 (22:01.60) 1:35.46 (23:37.06) 1:37.76 (25:14.81)

1:39.85 (26:54.65) 1:40.37 (28:35.01) 1:42.78 (30:17.79) 1:42.31 (32:00.09)

1:43.70 (33:43.78) 1:41.36 (35:25.13) 1:43.65 (37:08.78) 1:37.91 (38:46.69)

1:33.14 (40:19.83)

5 KENNEDY, Isabella SR Stonehill 42:06.00 4
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#14 Women's 10000 Meters (cont'd)
2:30 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

1:31.37 (1:31.37) 1:35.73 (3:07.09) 1:34.92 (4:42.01) 1:34.59 (6:16.59)

1:35.18 (7:51.76) 1:35.81 (9:27.57) 1:38.36 (11:05.92) 1:39.99 (12:45.91)

1:40.36 (14:26.26) 1:41.71 (16:07.97) 1:42.11 (17:50.08) 1:42.42 (19:32.50)

1:42.86 (21:15.36) 1:42.61 (22:57.96) 1:43.79 (24:41.75) 1:43.96 (26:25.70)

1:44.36 (28:10.06) 1:44.65 (29:54.70) 1:46.38 (31:41.08) 1:46.08 (33:27.16)

1:46.33 (35:13.48) 1:45.28 (36:58.76) 1:45.55 (38:44.31) 1:42.95 (40:27.25)

1:38.76 (42:06.00)

CORCORAN, Allison JR Bryant DNF

#15 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 GRASSO, Alexandria SO UMass Lowell 14.87  (+0.0) 1(1) 9

2 ROUSSEAU, Madison FR Stonehill 14.92  (+0.0) 1(2) 7

3 TASKER, Nina SR UMass Lowell 15.20  (+0.0) 1(3) 6

4 GANNON, Casey SR Stonehill 15.25  (+0.0) 1(4) 5

5 SULLIVAN, Kathryn JR Merrimack 15.73  (+0.0) 1(5) 4

6 CREAMER, Abigail SR Stonehill 15.79  (+0.0) 1(6)

7 HALLET, Emma SO SNHU 16.16  (–1.0) 3(1) 3

8 ALLEN, Tori FR SNHU 16.44 16.433  (–1.0) 3(2) 2

9 FODERA, Maggie FR Bryant 16.44 16.436  (–0.5) 2(1) 1

10 KHOUZAMI, Cintia JR Merrimack 16.59  (–1.0) 3(3)

11 LEWIS, Sydney SO UMass Lowell 16.69  (–0.5) 2(2)

12 MACEK, Ashley SO Merrimack 16.93  (–0.5) 2(3)

13 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 17.24  (–1.0) 3(4)

14 JOHNSON, Olivia SO Assumption 17.47  (–0.5) 2(4)

15 PARROTTI, Hailey FR Assumption 18.09  (–0.5) 2(5)

16 GRACIA, Rebecca SO Stonehill 19.57  (–1.0) 3(5)

MACALUSO, Savanna SR Stonehill DQ Pushed 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 GRASSO, Alexandria SO UMass Lowell 14.87

2 ROUSSEAU, Madison FR Stonehill 14.92

3 TASKER, Nina SR UMass Lowell 15.20

4 GANNON, Casey SR Stonehill 15.25

5 SULLIVAN, Kathryn JR Merrimack 15.73

6 CREAMER, Abigail SR Stonehill 15.79

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 FODERA, Maggie FR Bryant 16.44 16.436

2 LEWIS, Sydney SO UMass Lowell 16.69

3 MACEK, Ashley SO Merrimack 16.93

4 JOHNSON, Olivia SO Assumption 17.47

5 PARROTTI, Hailey FR Assumption 18.09

MACALUSO, Savanna SR Stonehill DQ Pushed
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#15 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.0)

1 HALLET, Emma SO SNHU 16.16

2 ALLEN, Tori FR SNHU 16.44 16.433

3 KHOUZAMI, Cintia JR Merrimack 16.59

4 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 17.24

5 GRACIA, Rebecca SO Stonehill 19.57

#18 Women's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 HOHENSTEIN, Kristin JR UMass Lowell 1:02.48 1(1) 9

2 GANNON, Casey SR Stonehill 1:05.90 1(2) 7

3 BOUCHROUCHE, Carla SO Merrimack 1:06.28 1(3) 6

4 MORAN, Kayley SR UMass Lowell 1:08.01 1(4) 5

5 DEGRENIER, Shelby SO Bryant 1:08.81 2(1) 4

6 TO, Kaci SO UMass Lowell 1:10.66 2(2)

7 LYNCH, Chelsea SO UMass Lowell 1:10.98 1(5)

8 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 1:12.92 2(3) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 HOHENSTEIN, Kristin JR UMass Lowell 1:02.48

2 GANNON, Casey SR Stonehill 1:05.90

3 BOUCHROUCHE, Carla SO Merrimack 1:06.28

4 MORAN, Kayley SR UMass Lowell 1:08.01

5 LYNCH, Chelsea SO UMass Lowell 1:10.98

Section 2 of 2

1 DEGRENIER, Shelby SO Bryant 1:08.81

2 TO, Kaci SO UMass Lowell 1:10.66

3 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 1:12.92

#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Assumption (A) 49.60 9

1) RIPPSTEIN, Alexandra FR 2) HIRSCHFELD, Jaimee FR

3) GARCIA-BAEZ, Chelsea FR 4) STEFFON, Victoria JR

2 Merrimack (A) 50.08 7

1) DIPERRI, Alexandria JR 2) LAUBSTEIN, Hunter SO

3) SULLIVAN, Kathryn JR 4) FAIVRE, Emma JR

3 Assumption (B) 51.67

1) OFFLEY, McKenzie FR 2) DIGREGORIO, Sydney SO

3) MORAN, Emily FR 4) STRMISKA, Audrey FR

4 SNHU (A) 52.75 6

1) STROH, Meghan JR 2) GRAVELL, Ava SO

3) HALLET, Emma SO 4) ALLEN, Tori FR
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#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Stonehill (A) 4:05.31 9

1) ENCARNACAO, Kaytlin SO 2) WARREN, Ashley SO

3) ROUSSEAU, Madison FR 4) LAWRENCE, Emma FR

2 Merrimack (B) 4:06.21 7

1) BOUCHROUCHE, Carla SO 2) FAIVRE, Emma JR

3) PURCELL, Allee SR 4) COLLINS, Kayla JR

3 Assumption (B) 4:23.83 6

1) LETIZIO, Elizabeth JR 2) SNOW, Peri SO

3) CZARNECKI, Madison JR 4) NOVACK, Tressa SR

#24 Women's High Jump
3:01 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68 Pts
1 JENSEN, Erin SO UMass Lowell 1.63m 5' 41 /4 P P P O O XXO XXX 9

2 DOUGELA, Hayley SR Merrimack 1.63m 5' 41 /4 P P XO O XO XXO XXX 7

3 RUDOLPH, Sierra SR UMass Lowell 1.58m 5' 21 /4 P P P XO XO XXX 6

4 LEWIS, Sydney SO UMass Lowell 1.58m 5' 21 /4 P P P XO XXO XPP XXP

5 BOMBA, Skyler JR Merrimack 1.48m 4' 101 /4 P O O XXX 5

6 O'SHEA, Alexandria FR Assumption 1.48m 4' 101 /4 O XO XO XXX 4

7 ST PIERRE, Sarah FR Assumption 1.48m 4' 101 /4 P O XXO XXX 3

8 DECARLI, Stephanie JR Bryant 1.48m 4' 101 /4 P XO XXO XXX 2

9 MCKEOWN, Abigail SO Assumption 1.43m 4' 81 /4 XO O XXX

10 BECKER, Cassidy SO Stonehill 1.43m 4' 81 /4 P XO XXX 1

10 OFFLEY, McKenzie FR Assumption 1.43m 4' 81 /4 O XO XXX

12 CROCKETT, Grace SO Assumption 1.38m 4' 61 /4 O XXX

13 STRMISKA, Audrey FR Assumption 1.38m 4' 61 /4 XO XXX

FODERA, Maggie FR Bryant NH P P XXX

HAUGHEY, Madison SR Merrimack NH P P XXX

GARDNER, Anna SO Merrimack NH XXX

WILSON, Sarah SR Merrimack NH XXX

#26 Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.30 2.45 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 Pts
1 BOMBA, Skyler JR Merrimack 3.50m 11' 53 /4 P P P P P XO O XO O XXX 9

2 HILL, Rachel JR UMass Lowell 3.50m 11' 53 /4 P P P P P P P P XO XXX 7

3 MARTINEZ, Shileigh JR Bryant 3.35m 10' 113 /4 P P P P P XXO O XXO PXX 6

4 GARDNER, Anna SO Merrimack 3.05m 10' 0" P P P O O O XXX 5

5 GOLAS, Sydney FR Bryant 3.05m 10' 0" P P P P XO XO XXX 4

6 WILSON, Sarah SR Merrimack 2.90m 9' 61 /4 P P P O O XXX

7 GRAVIER, Jules FR UMass Lowell 2.90m 9' 61 /4 P P P P XO XXX 3

8 LARSSON, Abigail SO Stonehill 2.90m 9' 61 /4 P P P P XXO XXP 2

9 MACEK, Ashley SO Merrimack 2.60m 8' 61 /4 O O O XXX

10 SANCHEZ, Madison FR UMass Lowell 2.45m 8' 01 /2 O XXO XXX

LIGHTBODY, Haley JR Stonehill NH P P P P XXX
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#26 Women's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.15 Pts
9 MACEK, Ashley SO Merrimack (cont'd) O

10 SANCHEZ, Madison FR UMass Lowell (cont'd) O

#28 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 JOHNSON, Olivia SO Assumption 5.50m 18' 01 /2   (NW) 5.20 5.50 PASS PASS 5.18 PASS 9

2 CROSIER, Rebecca SO UMass Lowell 5.33m 17' 6"   (NW) 5.03 5.33 5.31 5.26 FOUL 5.33 7

3 BALOGH DE GALANTHA, Fleur FR UMass Lowell 5.28m 17' 4"   (NW) 5.28 5.13 5.25 PASS PASS PASS 6

4 LIGHTBODY, Haley JR Stonehill 5.21m 17' 11 /4   (NW) 5.09 4.94 5.03 4.82 5.07 5.21 5

5 LAWLOR, Megan SO Bryant 5.20m 17' 03 /4   (NW) FOUL 5.20 FOUL 5.10 FOUL 4.96 4

6 SEKYAYA, Winnie FR Assumption 5.19m 17' 01 /2   (NW) 5.07 5.19 FOUL 4.96 5.08 5.19 3

7 MACEK, Ashley SO Merrimack 5.09m 16' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL 5.08 5.09 5.08 PASS 4.96 2

8 BECKER, Cassidy SO Stonehill 5.06m 16' 71 /4   (NW) 4.94 4.86 5.02 4.95 FOUL 5.06 1

9 BAMGBOSE, Olamide FR UMass Lowell 5.03m 16' 6"   (NW) 4.92 4.67 5.03 4.60 4.89 4.75

10 DIPERRI, Alexandria JR Merrimack 4.98m 16' 41 /4   (NW) 4.98 4.72 FOUL

11 MORAN, Emily FR Assumption 4.89m 16' 01 /2   (NW) 4.89 4.86 FOUL

12 PARROTTI, Hailey FR Assumption 4.87m 15' 113 /4   (NW) 4.87 4.74 PASS

13 PURCELL, Allee SR Merrimack 4.79m 15' 83 /4   (NW) 4.76 4.59 4.79

14 DIMARTINO, Skylar SO Merrimack 4.43m 14' 61 /2   (NW) 3.97 3.83 4.43

CUNNINGHAM, Anya FR Merrimack NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

PLUMAKER, Cara FR Bryant NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#30 Women's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 GRASSO, Alexandria SO UMass Lowell 11.40m 37' 5"  (–0.1) FOUL 11.21 (–1.3) 11.10 (+0.0) 11.23 (+0.0) 11.31 (+0.0) 11.40 (–0.1) 9

2 JOHNSON, Olivia SO Assumption 10.98m 36' 01 /4  (–1.4) 10.23 (+0.0) 10.73 (–0.6) 10.48 (–0.5) 10.98 (–1.4) 10.87 (+0.0) 10.96 (+0.0) 7

3 BOMBA, Skyler JR Merrimack 10.92m 35' 10"  (+0.0) FOUL 10.83 (–0.6) 10.40 (–0.8) 10.91 (+0.0) 10.79 (–1.1) 10.92 (+0.0) 6

4 BARTHOLOMEW, Arianna FR Bryant 10.68m 35' 01 /2  (–0.6) 10.24 (+0.0) 10.68 (–0.6) FOUL FOUL 10.23 (–0.6) 10.11 (+0.0) 5

5 SEKYAYA, Winnie FR Assumption 10.58m 34' 81 /2  (+0.0) 9.68 (+0.6) 9.91 (–1.4) 10.19 (+0.0) 10.58 (+0.0) 10.45 (+0.0) FOUL 4

6 WALLACE, Veronica SO Bryant 10.50m 34' 51 /2  (–0.3) 10.41 (+0.0) 10.50 (–0.3) 10.45 (+0.0) 10.07 (+0.0) 10.41 (+0.0) FOUL 3

7 ZAGAMI, Gianna FR Bryant 10.41m 34' 2"  (+0.0) 10.01 (+0.0) 10.27 (–0.6) 10.08 (–0.9) 10.02 (+0.0) 10.34 (–0.5) 10.41 (+0.0)

8 CREAMER, Abigail SR Stonehill 10.33m 33' 103 /4  (–0.3) FOUL 10.24 (–0.6) FOUL 10.00 (–0.6) FOUL 10.33 (–0.3) 2

9 SULLIVAN, Kathryn JR Merrimack 10.01m 32' 101 /4  (+0.0) 10.01 (+0.0) 9.95 (–0.7) 9.60 (–0.2) 1

10 PARROTTI, Hailey FR Assumption 9.81m 32' 21 /4  (–1.2) FOUL FOUL 9.81 (–1.2)

11 PURCELL, Allee SR Merrimack 9.80m 32' 2"  (+0.0) 9.80 (+0.0) 9.77 (–0.6) 9.79 (–0.4)

12 REGAN, Erin SO UMass Lowell 9.18m 30' 11 /2  (+0.0) 9.18 (+0.0) 9.07 (–0.7) 9.03 (–0.2)

MORAN, Emily FR Assumption NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#32 Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 NKWANTAH, Martina SO UMass Lowell 12.93m 42' 51 /4 11.16 12.51 12.06 12.33 12.93 12.60 9

2 THOMAS, Kasey SO Bryant 12.20m 40' 01 /2 12.20 FOUL 11.09 11.10 FOUL FOUL 7

3 STRACQUALURSI, Krista SR Stonehill 11.73m 38' 6" 11.73 11.49 FOUL 11.54 FOUL 11.00 6

4 DAVILA, Arlene FR UMass Lowell 11.48m 37' 8" 11.21 11.20 10.88 11.23 11.48 10.92 5

5 SMITH, Shataeya JR UMass Lowell 11.30m 37' 1" 10.75 11.30 11.27 11.27 11.22 11.00
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#32 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
6 MECHLINSKI, Julia SO Bryant 11.26m 36' 111 /2 10.53 10.79 11.26 11.14 11.06 10.43 4

7 FLORES, Hannah SR Merrimack 11.26m 36' 111 /2 10.66 10.07 10.66 11.26 FOUL FOUL 3

8 CHAMPAGNE, Makayla FR Merrimack 9.88m 32' 5" FOUL 9.15 9.84 9.67 9.88 FOUL 2

9 STRMISKA, Audrey FR Assumption 9.21m 30' 23 /4 9.12 9.21 8.91 8.56 8.58 8.03 1

10 POLAND, Taylor SO Assumption 9.00m 29' 61 /2 9.00 7.92 8.48

11 SAVOY, Kelsey FR Assumption 8.76m 28' 9" 8.76 8.65 8.46

12 CROCKETT, Grace SO Assumption 8.01m 26' 31 /2 7.10 8.01 7.27

13 WILEN, Hannah SR Merrimack 8.00m 26' 3" FOUL FOUL 8.00

14 MOULIN, Phoebe FR Assumption 7.99m 26' 23 /4 7.99 7.76 7.71

#34 Women's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BUNNITT, Laila SO SNHU 38.19m 125' 3" 35.69 32.51 FOUL 36.43 FOUL 38.19 2(1) 9

2 FLORES, Hannah SR Merrimack 37.59m 123' 4" 34.55 35.02 36.00 35.37 36.79 37.59 2(2) 7

3 STRACQUALURSI, Krista SR Stonehill 36.96m 121' 3" 36.00 36.02 36.96 36.40 35.65 FOUL 2(3) 6

4 RIZIK, Laura JR Bryant 36.71m 120' 5" 36.71 31.52 FOUL 35.38 34.32 FOUL 2(4) 5

5 CHAMPAGNE, Makayla FR Merrimack 34.69m 113' 10" 31.11 32.00 FOUL 26.27 32.86 34.69 2(5) 4

6 BOCK, Brooke FR Bryant 34.37m 112' 9" 32.67 34.37 30.76 28.83 25.40 30.21 2(6) 3

7 MCFARLANE, Jasmine SR UMass Lowell 34.07m 111' 9" 33.10 33.68 32.82 34.07 32.23 32.28 2(7) 2

8 NKWANTAH, Martina SO UMass Lowell 32.30m 106' 0" 27.95 32.30 FOUL FOUL 30.34 30.14 1(1) 1

9 SMITH, Shataeya JR UMass Lowell 32.20m 105' 8" 31.94 FOUL 25.83 30.33 30.69 32.20 2(8)

10 BECKFORD, Tatyanna JR SNHU 28.98m 95' 1" 28.98 21.90 27.88 1(2)

11 MECHLINSKI, Julia SO Bryant 27.41m 89' 11" 27.02 FOUL 27.41 2(9)

12 DAVILA, Arlene FR UMass Lowell 25.75m 84' 6" FOUL FOUL 25.75 2(10)

13 BONAVITA, Hayley FR Bryant 25.15m 82' 6" 25.15 22.08 FOUL 1(3)

14 SAVOY, Kelsey FR Assumption 24.80m 81' 4" 24.80 24.03 23.95 1(4)

15 CROCKETT, Grace SO Assumption 23.85m 78' 3" 23.63 23.85 23.61 1(5)

16 BREEN, Laurel JR Merrimack 18.53m 60' 9" FOUL 18.53 18.34 1(6)

17 MOULIN, Phoebe FR Assumption 17.91m 58' 9" 17.91 14.60 14.43 1(7)

HOWERTON, Katelyn FR Bryant NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 NKWANTAH, Martina SO UMass Lowell 32.30m 106' 0" 27.95 32.30 FOUL FOUL 30.34 30.14

2 BECKFORD, Tatyanna JR SNHU 28.98m 95' 1" 28.98 21.90 27.88

3 BONAVITA, Hayley FR Bryant 25.15m 82' 6" 25.15 22.08 FOUL

4 SAVOY, Kelsey FR Assumption 24.80m 81' 4" 24.80 24.03 23.95

5 CROCKETT, Grace SO Assumption 23.85m 78' 3" 23.63 23.85 23.61

6 BREEN, Laurel JR Merrimack 18.53m 60' 9" FOUL 18.53 18.34

7 MOULIN, Phoebe FR Assumption 17.91m 58' 9" 17.91 14.60 14.43

HOWERTON, Katelyn FR Bryant NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 BUNNITT, Laila SO SNHU 38.19m 125' 3" 35.69 32.51 FOUL 36.43 FOUL 38.19

2 FLORES, Hannah SR Merrimack 37.59m 123' 4" 34.55 35.02 36.00 35.37 36.79 37.59

3 STRACQUALURSI, Krista SR Stonehill 36.96m 121' 3" 36.00 36.02 36.96 36.40 35.65 FOUL
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#34 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 STRACQUALURSI, Krista SR Stonehill 36.96m 121' 3"

5 CHAMPAGNE, Makayla FR Merrimack 34.69m 113' 10" 31.11 32.00 FOUL 26.27 32.86 34.69

6 BOCK, Brooke FR Bryant 34.37m 112' 9" 32.67 34.37 30.76 28.83 25.40 30.21

7 MCFARLANE, Jasmine SR UMass Lowell 34.07m 111' 9" 33.10 33.68 32.82 34.07 32.23 32.28

8 SMITH, Shataeya JR UMass Lowell 32.20m 105' 8" 31.94 FOUL 25.83 30.33 30.69 32.20

9 MECHLINSKI, Julia SO Bryant 27.41m 89' 11" 27.02 FOUL 27.41

10 DAVILA, Arlene FR UMass Lowell 25.75m 84' 6" FOUL FOUL 25.75

#36 Women's Hammer
2:30 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 ORTICERIO, Anna SO Bryant 45.08m 147' 11" 45.08 43.83 38.35 44.62 9

2 BOCK, Brooke FR Bryant 44.25m 145' 2" FOUL 41.51 FOUL 44.25 7

3 GUNDERWAY, Madison FR Stonehill 42.53m 139' 6" 39.08 FOUL FOUL 42.53 6

4 THOMAS, Kasey SO Bryant 41.31m 135' 6" 34.52 FOUL 41.31 37.74

5 CHAMPAGNE, Makayla FR Merrimack 37.68m 123' 7" 37.68 FOUL 37.56 FOUL 5

6 FLORES, Hannah SR Merrimack 36.10m 118' 5" FOUL FOUL 35.28 36.10 4

7 HOWERTON, Katelyn FR Bryant 34.19m 112' 2" 32.01 32.12 34.19 FOUL

8 SMITH, Shataeya JR UMass Lowell 34.06m 111' 9" 30.82 30.99 34.06 33.49 3

9 WILEN, Hannah SR Merrimack 32.01m 105' 0" 32.01 27.58 FOUL FOUL

10 SAVOY, Kelsey FR Assumption 28.94m 94' 11" 24.30 28.94 27.89 28.90 2

11 MOULIN, Phoebe FR Assumption 23.45m 76' 11" FOUL FOUL 22.43 23.45 1

#38 Women's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DIMARTINO, Skylar SO Merrimack 38.53m 126' 5" 34.90 36.00 34.02 36.55 38.53 35.11 9

2 RIZIK, Laura JR Bryant 37.82m 124' 1" 29.80 33.78 31.34 37.82 35.47 33.60 7

3 JOHNSON, Alana SO Merrimack 37.35m 122' 6" 36.59 37.35 36.60 36.69 36.82 34.38 6

4 ANGELINI, Isabelle SR Stonehill 37.22m 122' 1" 31.22 28.87 33.22 30.38 37.22 31.43 5

5 MCENTEE, Hannah FR Bryant 33.85m 111' 1" FOUL 33.85 33.13 33.03 27.48 33.53 4

6 ENRIGHT, Kaley JR Stonehill 32.47m 106' 6" 31.03 32.47 29.45 26.63 30.32 30.39 3

7 CUNNINGHAM, Anya FR Merrimack 32.20m 105' 8" 28.42 30.52 29.90 32.20 28.54 31.32

8 MASERA, Emily SO Bryant 32.04m 105' 1" 32.04 29.69 25.39 26.00 26.14 25.91

9 BREEN, Laurel JR Merrimack 29.25m 95' 11" 26.71 29.25 27.99 28.05 27.63 25.83

10 PRARIO, Samantha FR Assumption 28.82m 94' 7" 28.82 25.37 27.43 2

11 SEAVEY, Kaylah FR Assumption 28.04m 92' 0" 26.29 27.69 28.04 1

12 MECHLINSKI, Julia SO Bryant 28.04m 92' 0" 22.95 26.22 28.04

13 BICKNELL, Brooke FR Assumption 27.43m 90' 0" 27.43 27.38 19.93

14 BONAVITA, Hayley FR Bryant 23.23m 76' 2" 21.28 FOUL 23.23

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Merrimack MERR 150

2 UMass Lowell LOWE 146

3 Stonehill STM3 118

4 Bryant BRYT 108
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

5 Assumption ASSU 97

6 SNHU SONH 41
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